
A-8717 Page 1 of 2 Addendum No. 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

April 18, 2025 

 

 

Re: Automated Weather Observing System (AWOS III-P) 

Platte Municipal Airport 

Platte, South Dakota 

AIP #3-46-0066-016-2025 

Helms #A-8717 

 

 

Bid Opening: April 23, 2025 

  3:00 pm Local Time 

 

ADDENDUM NUMBER 1 

 

The following modifications are made to the plans and specifications for the Automated Weather 

Observing System (AWOS III-P), Platte Municipal Airport: 

 

CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

 

1. Special Conditions, SC-6. Construction Limitations, Page 19, revise to read. 

 

Base Bid: 

 

**Phase I - The Airport shall not be shut down (dawn to dusk) for more than 2 calendar days.  

Failure to complete the work within the allotted time will result in liquidated damages set forth in 

the Special Conditions of the Specifications.** 

 

The AWOS III-P system shall be completed and commissioned by November 8, 2025 May 29, 

2026.  Failure to complete the work within the allotted time will result in liquidated damages set 

forth in the Special Conditions of the Specifications. 

 

The work shall be completed in accordance with Paragraph 50-15 of the General Provisions by 

November 15, 2025 June 6, 2026.  Failure to complete the work within the allotted time will 

result in liquidated damages set forth in the Special Conditions of the Specifications. 

  



A-8717 Page 2 of 2 Addendum No. 1 

ALL OTHER ITEMS OF THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS REMAIN 

UNCHANGED 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BY:        

 

PROJECT ENGINEER – HELMS & ASSOCIATES 

 

 

Acknowledge receipt of the Addendum by inserting its number on the Bid Form.  Failure 

to do so may subject bidder to disqualification.  This Addendum forms a part of the 

Contract Documents.  It modifies them as above. 



P:\07\300 South Dakota\338 Platte\733801 - AWOS\733801.00 AWOS IIIP\3 - Project Plans & Specifications\Final Plans & Specs\Addn_ 
1\733801_Addendum 1.docx 

Addendum No. 1 
Page 1 of 1 

DATE: 

PROJECT: 

April 17, 2025 

Automated Weather Observing System (AWOS III-P) 
Platte Municipal Airport 
Platte, South Dakota 
AIP #3-46-0066-016-2025 
Helms Project No. A-8717 
DGR Project No. 733801 

LETTING DATE April 23, 2025, 3:00 PM 
AND LOCATION: City of Platte City Office 

310 S. Main Street 
Platte, SD 57369 

____________________________________________________________________________ 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 

This Addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the Contract Documents, 
Specifications, and Drawings as described below.  The Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum 
in the space provided on the Bid Form, as failure to do so may subject the bid to disqualification. 

Project Manual: 

1. Specification 34 43 23.13, Section 3.03.A. Operating Environment.  Replace Class 2 with Class 1.

This addendum shall become a legal and binding part of the contract documents.  All Bidders shall agree 
to accept the revisions indicated and prepare proposals in accordance therewith. 

DGR Engineering 

By_____________________________________ 
 Brian Meyer, PE 

DGR Engineering — 1300 S Highline Avenue — Sioux Falls, SD 57110 
phone: 605.339.4157 — fax: 605.339.4175 — dgr.com


		2025-04-17T16:05:21-0500
	Brian D. Meyer




